

4 SC No. 327/2025

STATE Vs. JAHID & Ors.

FIR No. 108/2025

PS : BINDA PUR

u/s : 103(1)/238(B)/61(2)(a)/3(5) BNS & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

CNR No. DLSW01-004646-2025

23.03.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused persons Jahid, Avinash, Ravinder and
Satender are produced from JC.
Shri Vipin Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for all the
accused persons.
Sh Dinesh Mudgil, Ld Counsel for the complainant.
IO Inspector Manoj Kumar Bhaskar in person.

It is submitted by IO that the supplementary charge
sheet qua the FSL result has already been filed before the
concerned JMFC.

On receipt of the same from the concerned JMFC
Court, Ahlmad is directed to attach the said supplementary
charge sheet with the present main file.

List the matter now for further proceedings /
arguments on the point of charge on 22.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/23.03.2026