

I.A No. 4/2026
SC No.327/2025
State Vs.JAHID
(Bail Application of Accused Satender Silotia)
FIR No.108/2025

PS :Bindapur
u/s : 103(1)/238(B)/61(2)(a)/3(5) BNS & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

06.05.2026

Present: Sh. Tanuj Sindhu, Sh Vishal, Sh Vikrant and Sh Anuj, Ld Counsels for the accused / applicant
Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh Dinesh Mudgil, Ld Counsel for the complainant.
IO Inspector Manoj Bhaskar in person.

This is an application filed by the applicant/accused Satender seeking bail in the present case.

Reply of the IO has been filed. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 13.05.2026 at 4 PM.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/06.05.2026