

SC No. 327/2025
STATE Vs. JAHID & Ors.
FIR No. 108/2025
PS : BINDA PUR

u/s : 103(1)/238(B)/61(2)(a)/3(5) BNS & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act
CNR No. DLSW01-004646-2025

30.07.2026

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld Sub. Addl. PP for State .
Accused Jahid, Avinish, Ravinder and Satender
produced from JC.
Sh. Vipin Sehrawat and Sh Rishi Pal Singh, Ld
Counsel for all the accused persons.
Sh Dinesh Mudgil and Ms Ritu, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant along with complainant/PW Neeru.
IO Inspector Manoj Bhaskar is absent.
No PW is present.

On LDOH, Ld Concerned JMFC was directed to
pass an appropriate orders qua the accused person kept in column
no. 12 in supplementary charge sheet.

Today this court is in receipt of the order dated
21.07.2026 passed by Ld JMFC-03 whereby the Ld JMFC has
passed the order qua the accused persons kept in column no. 12
submitting that there is no sufficient material to summon the said
persons and interalia declining summoning of the said persons as
accused in the present case.

PW Neeru and PW Surjan are absent, despite being
bound down.

Ld Counsel for the complainant submits that the
witnesses are being threatened by the associated of the accused
persons and complaint in this regard is also given to the Chownki
Incharge as well as to concerned PS.

As the aforesaid witnesses are not present today, let
the same be summoned afresh through IO concerned for NDOH.

Also issue notice to chownki incharge as well as SHO
concerned for ensuring the safety of the aforesaid witnesses for
their deposition in the court on NDOH.

List the matter for P.E on 25.08.2026.

**Notice be issued to IO and MHCM to appear in
person and to produce the case property on NDOH.**

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/30.07.2026